21st Century Public Academy Governance Council Resolution 4-20-23-2

Signatory Authority

Per the Governing Council By-Laws

SIGNATORY AUTHORITY – Item #22

Unless otherwise revised by a Governing Council resolution, all contracts entered into by the Charter School shall be signed by the Council President and/or the school administrator with the consent of a quorum of the Council members. The Council members shall from time to time establish the dollar limits of checks and contracts requiring the signatures of more than one authorized person.

The 21st Century Public Academy Governance Council submits the following resolution in to the bylaws:

- 21st Century will select at least three people authorized to sign on each bank account. This will include the school administrator, President and Interim Vice President of the Governance Council. An authorized signature will be required for individual checks up to \$15,000 and two (2) authorized signatures on any individual checks \$15,001 and above.
- 2. The current administrator is Mary Tarango. The current President is Art Silva and the current Interim Vice President is Gary Boyd.

Duly approved and voted upon by 21st Century Public Academy Governance Council on this day of April 20, 2023.

Secretary